
 

 

Junior National Track & Field Championships  

Ottawa, Ontario  

July 2-8, 2018 

Personal Bests:  

1. Georgia Ginther, 3000mSC, 10:50.35 – Coastal Track Club 

2. Katarina Vlahovic, 100m Hurdles, 13.56 – Universal Athletics Club 

3. Vikramjit Gondara, Discus, 48.36 – Valley Royals Track Club 

4. Vikramjit Gondara, Hammer, 65.71 – Valley Royals Track Club 

5. Jarret Chong, Javelin, 58.23 – South Surrey Athletics 

6. Landon Gill, Decathlon, 6765 – Ocean Athletics Track Club  

7. Julie Kawai, Heptathlon, 4700 – Unattached BC 

8. Olivia Willett, 3000mSC, 10:52.44 – Unattached BC 

9. Bryce Mackenzie, Triple Jump, 14.38 – Golden Ears Track Club 

10. Jouen Chang, 3000mSC, 10:57.38 – Coastal Track Club 

11. Bryce Mackenzie, Long Jump, 7.07 - Golden Ears Track Club  

12. Kenny Jr. Blackman, 100m, 10.79 – Universal Athletics Club 

13. Rebecca Dutchak, Triple Jump, 11.64 – Athletics Victoria Track and Field Society 

14. Rebecca Dutchak, Long Jump, 5.71 – Athletics Victoria Track and Field Society 

15. Ethan Foster, Decathlon, 6159 – BC Flyers Athletic Club 

Gold Medalists:  

1. Alexa Porpaczy, High Jump, 1.74 – Valley Royals Track Club 

2. Georgia Ginther, 3000mSC, 10:50.35 – Coastal Track Club 

3. Jasneet Nijjar, 200m, 23.91 – Universal Athletics Club 

4.  Katarina Vlahovic, 100m Hurdles, 13.56 – Universal Athletics Club 

5. Vikramjit Gondara, Hammer, 65.71 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club 

6. Vikramjit Gondara, Discus, 48.36  – Valley Royals Track and Field Club 

Silver Medalists:  

1. Jarrett Chong, Javelin, 58.23 – South Surrey Athletics 

2. Landon Gill, Decathlon, 6765 – Ocean Athletics Track Club  



 

3. Julie Kawai, Heptathlon, 4700 – Unattached BC 

4. Olivia Willett, 3000mSC, 10:52.44 – Unattached BC 

5. Rowan Hamilton, Hammer, 64.53 – Valley Royals Track and Field Club 

Bronze Medalists:  

1. Bryce Mackenzie, Triple Jump, 14.38 – Golden Ears Track Club 

2. Bryce Mackenzie, High Jump, 1.95 – Golden Ears Track Club 

3. Jouen Chang, 3000mSC, 10:57.38 – Coastal Track Club 

4. Phoebe Pryce-Roberts, Hammer, 50.71 – Unattached BC 

Team BC performance Summary - 2018 Junior National Track & Field Championships 

# of BC Athletes with Podium Finish 13 # of Athletes on Team BC 22 % with Podium Finish  59.091% 

# of BC Athletes in Top 8 21 # of Athletes on Team BC 22 % in Top 8 95.455% 

# of BC Athletes that Achieved or 

Tied their Personal Best 
13       

  
  

  

Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of Team BC at the Junior National Track & Field Championships 

First Name Last Name Sex Club Event Performance Place SB PB 

Alexa Porpaczy F VRTC High Jump 1.74 1 1.74 1.8 

Georgia Ginther F C1TC 3000mSC 10:50.35 1 10:50.35 10:50.35 

Jasneet Nijjar F UATH 200m 23.91 1 23.91 23.83 

Katarina Vlahovic F UATH 100mH 13.56 1 13.56 13.56 

Vikramjit Gondara M VRTC Discus 48.36 1 48.36 48.36 

Vikramjit Gondara M VRTC Hammer 65.71 1 65.71 65.71 

Jarrett Chong M SOSA Javelin 58.23 2 58.23 58.23 

Landon Gill M OATF Decathlon 6765 2 6765 6765 

Julie Kawai F UNBC Heptathlon 4700 2 4700 4700 

Olivia Willett F UNBC 3000mSC 10:52.44 2 10:52.44 10:52.44 

Rowan Hamilton M VRTC Hammer 64.53 2 66.61 66.61 

Bryce Mackenzie M GOLD Triple Jump 14.38 3 14.38 14.38 

Bryce Mackenzie M GOLD High Jump 1.95 3 2.05 2.06 

Jouen Chang F CTC1 3000mSC 10:57.38 3 10:57.38 10:57.38 

Phoebe Price-Roberts F UNBC Hammer 50.71 3 53.38 53.38 

Bryce Mackenzie M GOLD Long Jump 7.07 4 7.07 7.07 

Kenny Jr Blackman M UATH 100m 10.79 4 10.79 10.79 

Rebecca Dutchak F AVIC Triple Jump 11.64 4 11.64 11.64 



 

Ethan Foster M BCFA Pole Vault 4.2 4 4.4 4.4 

Rebecca Dutchak F AVIC Long Jump 5.71 5 5.71 5.71 

Alexander Pescetelli M TBIR 400m 49.43 6 48.81 48.81 

Alisa Lyesina F PIHR 800m 2:15.00 6 2:10.26 2:10.26 

Ethan Foster M BCFA Decathlon 6159 6 6159 6159 

Jasmine Lew F AIRL Long Jump 5.7 6 5.71 5.99 

Rori 
Denness-
Lamont F OATF Javelin 39.53 6 43.18 44.06 

Aiden Grout M LANG High Jump 1.85 8 1.96 2.00 

Julie Kawai F UNBC Long Jump 5.49 9 5.71 5.71 

Ben Tjernagel M COQC 100m 11.11 14 11.11 10.78 

Ben Tjernagel M COQC 200m 22.40 15 21.86 22.17 

Alexander Pescetelli M TBIR 200m 22.42 18 22.06 22.06 

Landon Gill M OATF 100m 11.12 10qual 11.04 11.04 

 

BC Club Athletes – Junior Nationals 

Personal Bests:  

1. Eniko Sara, Javelin, 44.60 – BC Flyers Track Club 

2. Mateya Haintz, Hammer, 52.42 – Unattached BC 

3. Kalum Delaney, 3000mSC, 9:33.46 – Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team 

4. Bryn Walsh, Pole Vault, 3.50 – Kamloops Track and Field Club 

5. Aaryanna Kurucz, 400mH, 1:02.82 – Universal Athletics Club 

6. Kalum Delaney, 5000m, 14:55.27 – Prairie Inn Harriers Racing Team 

7. Megan Roxby, 800m, 2:15.25 – Hershey Harriers Athletic Club 

8. Jorden Hall, Heptathlon, 4187 – Coastal Track Club 

9. Benjamin Wezeman, 400m, 50.34 – Coquitlam Cheetahs  

10. Nathan Gaucher, 1500m, 4:03.79 – Coquitlam Cheetahs  

11. Amarveer Sandhu, 200m, 21.73 – Universal Athletics Club 

Gold Medalists:  

1. Eniko Sara, Javelin, 44.60 – BC Flyers Track Club 

2. Mateya Haintz, Hammer, 52.42 – Unattached BC 

 

 

 



 

BC Club Performance Summary at 2018 Junior National Track & Field Championships 

# of BC Athletes with Podium Finish 2 # of Athletes Competing 24 
% with Podium 

Finish 
8.3% 

# of BC Athletes in Top 8 9 # of Athletes Competing 24 % in Top 8 37.5% 

# of BC Athletes that Achieved or 

Tied their Personal Best 
10        

 

Performance analysis, ranked by placing in the final, of BC athletes at the Junior National Track & Field Championships 

Last Name First Name Sex Club Event Performance Place SB PB 

Sara Eniko F BCFA Javelin 44.60 1 44.60 44.60 

Haintz Mateya F UNBC Hammer 52.42 1 52.42 52.42 

Delaney Kalum M PIHR 3000mSC 9:33.46 4 9:33.46 9:33.46 

Walsh Bryn F KAML Pole Vault 3.50 4 3.50 3.50 

Kurucz Aaryanna F UATH 400mH 1:02.82 5 1:02.82 1:02.82 

Delaney Kalum M PIRH 5000m 14:55.27 5 14:55.27 14:55.27 

Janes Giovanna F BCFA Javelin 40.05 5 40.05 40.05 

Purhar Saira F COQC 5000m 18:39.41 5 18:14.55 18:14.55 

Roxby Megan F HHAC 800m 2:15.25 7 2:15.25 2:15.25 

Hall Jorden F CTC1 Heptathlon 4035 8 4187 4187 

Hennessey Jamie F GOLD 1500m 4:43.35 11 4:43.35 4:39.08 

Wezeman Benjamin M COQC 400m 50.34 12 50.34 50.34 

Dwyer Liam M PIHR 3000mSC 10:14.42 12 9:54.81 9:54.81 

Kurucz Aaryanna F UATH 400m 58.73 13 57.52 57.29 

Hennessey Jamie F GOLD  800m 2:20.41 16 2:16.80 2:14.48 

Sandhu Amarveer M UATH 200m 21.73 16 21.73 21.73 

Moore Amanda F UATH 200m 26.22 19 25.97 25.74 

Bates Cameron M HHAC 1500m 4:08.60 23 3:57.62 3:57.62 

Wezeman Benjamin M COQC 200m 22.97 16 qual 22.44 22.44 

Langard Cooper M PIRH 1500m 4:13.25 18 qual 4:04.66 4:04.66 

Taylor Christophe M TBIR 1500m 4:12.16 26 qual 3:59.32 3:59.32 

Moore Amanda F UATH 400m 58.94 8 qual 58.53 58.53 

Gaucher Nathan M COQC 1500m 4:03.79 9 qual 4:03.79 4:03.79 

Fisher Paul M TBIR 400mH DNF NA 54.83 54.35 



 

Miller Aiden M CTC1 3000mSC DNS NA 9:58.77 9:58.77 

Ho Kenny M UNBC 10kmRW DNF NA NM NM 

O'Handley Kristen F UNBC Heptathlon DNF NA NM NM 

 


